PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOIYOUNG CHOI	08/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29536776	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25-1054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-08-19 25-1054 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036364 FRAME: 0952 503443503

Attorney Docket	25-10	54	& ~ ~ 1 ~ \$ 1 8 8 F	m & 5 mgm
WHER		IOIYOUNG CHOI	ASSIGNME	
hereinafter (co		nventor(s) Names) referred to as the Assigno	r, have invented	certain new and useful improvements in
	for an	utomobile		
Title for which an ap	oplication	for Letters Patent of the U	nited States has	been prepared,
1	said ap and ac said ap	corded Serial Number pplication having been filed	in the United St under the Paten	ven date herewith; ates Patent and Trademark Office on (if applicable); t Cooperation Treaty on and the United States of America being designated;
WHER	EAS,	Honda Motor Co.,	_td.	
				u, Tokyo, Japan
Assignee Address				
transfer unto the as described in granted therefor and all division AND sofficer or agent AND sofficer or agen	THEREINE Assign said as reissummers of an example and the said Assign as reissummers of an exemple and the said Assign are reissaid as reissaid as reissaid as reissaid as reissaid an exemple and the said as reissaid as rei	ORE, for good and valua nee, its successors, legal replication, and the entire rigonized the entire rigonized and exteres, continuations and extered and reques occuntry to issue all said Legnor warrants and covenare executed and will not exection, to execute all division, to execute all rightful oaths relating to	ble consideration of the consideration of the consideration of the constant of the continuation of the constant of the continuation of the constant of the constant of the continuation of the constant of the	e full right to convey the entire interest herein assignerent or assignment in conflict herewith; gnee or its representatives any facts known to me/uon, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawfund to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the Uniter
				unto set my/our hand and seal.
Date	<u>4A</u>	vg 2015	Signature	HOIYOUNG CHOI
			Name:	HOIYOUNG CHOI

PATENT REEL: 036364 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 08/19/2015